4.  Remuneration outcomes for the CEO and Senior Executives in 2009

The table below provides the value the CEO and Senior Executive received from the various components of their remuneration during 2009.
This table has been provided in addition to the statutory accounting remuneration tables which are provided in Section 6 of this Remuneration
report, and is provided for the benefit of understanding director and executive remuneration. The valuation for equity based awards that vested
during the year is calculated based on the methodology defined below, and is not prepared in accordance with A-IFRS.

The table also provides a comparison of the value the CEO received in 2009 to the value the CEO would have received in 2008 had her
employment commenced on 1 October 2007. Gail Kelly did not serve a full year at the Group having commenced on 1 February 2008, therefore
the comparison below is prepared on a pro forma basis. It is provided in order that shareholders can make a more informed year on year
comparison.

Short term payments
Value of

equity-based

Fixed remuneration
and superannuation

Other
payments
and benefits

STI received
as cash

Total short term
payments

awards that vested
during the year

Period $�000 $�000(1) $�000(2) $�000 $�000(3)

CEO
Gail Kelly
2009 Actual Full Year 2,700 1 2,625 5,326 3,158
2008 Annualised
for comparison
purposes only(4) 2,696 � 3,465 6,161 �
Senior
Executives 2009
Ilana Atlas Full Year 757 1 860 1,618 342
Peter Clare Full Year 950 1 863 1,814 �
Philip Coffey Full Year 1,071 1 1,688 2,760 502
Rob Coombe Full Year 937 1 975 1,913 454
Brad Cooper Full Year 972 1,435 1,013 3,420 �
Peter Hanlon Full Year 1,075 1 975 2,051 185
Bob McKinnon Full Year 800 1 900 1,701 �
Rob Whitfield Full Year 1,635 2,249 732 4,616 415
Curt Zuber Full Year 577 1 3,395 3,973 216
John Arthur Part Year 644 � 555 1,199 �
Greg Bartlett Part Year 715 16 713 1,444 311
George Frazis Part Year 597 121 630 1,348 �
Greg Targett Part Year 666 1 288 955 116

Former
executives
Philip Chronican Part Year 1,200 1,395 737 3,332 1,826

(1) Includes annual health checks, relocation at the Group�s instigation, living away from home expenses, allowances, one-off awards and
termination payments.

(2) The CEO and Senior Executives receive part of their annual STI as cash and part is required to be deferred for up to two years (Rob
Whitfield and Greg Targett for up to three years). The figure in this column represents the value of the 2009 STI they actually received as cash.

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 20-F

4.   Remuneration outcomes for the CEO and Senior Executives in 2009 373

(3) The value in this column is calculated as the number of securities that vested, multiplied by the Group�s share price at the time they vested,

[…]

superannuation plans. The revised policy brings to account all actuarial gains/losses outside of the profit and loss directly in the statement of
recognised income and expense. The Group has adopted this change in accounting policy so that the full surplus or deficit as calculated in
accordance with AASB 119, is recognised on the balance sheet. Previously the Group applied the corridor approach.

The new policies have been applied retrospectively for the Group and the Parent Entity. The comparative information in relation to the 2008 and
2007 financial years has been restated for the Group and the comparative information in relation to the 2008 financial year has been restated for
the Parent. The opening balance sheet was restated from 1 October 2006 for the Group and 1 October 2007 for the Parent.

Comparative information in relation to the 2008 financial year has also been restated accordingly for the Parent Entity and the below
adjustments were made as at 30 September 2008 and 1 October 2007.

Consolidated Parent Entity
2008

Previously
Reported

Profit
Increase/
(Decrease)

2008
Restated

2007
Previously
Reported

Profit
Increase/
(Decrease)

2007
Restated

2008
Previously
Reported

Profit
Increase/
(Decrease)

2008
Restated

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
Income statement
(extract)
Net-interest income 7,222 � 7,222 6,313 � 6,313 6,064 � 6,064
Non-interest income 4,198 185 4,383 3,860 146 4,006 3,652 185 3,837
Total operating
expenses and
impairment charges (6,201) (185) (6,386) (5,025) (146) (5,171) (4,914) (185) (5,099)
Profit before income
tax 5,219 � 5,219 5,148 � 5,148 4,802 � 4,802
Income tax expenses (1,287) � (1,287) (1,630) � (1,630) (1,158) � (1,158)
Profit 3,932 � 3,932 3,518 � 3,518 3,644 � 3,644
Profit is attributable to:
Equity holders of
Westpac Banking
Corporation 3,859 � 3,859 3,451 � 3,451 3,644 � 3,644
Minority interests 73 � 73 67 � 67 � � �

3,932 � 3,932 3,518 � 3,518 3,644 � 3,644

126

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 20-F

Note 1. Summary of significant accounting policies 694

Notes to the financial statements

Note 1. Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)

Edgar Filing: WESTPAC BANKING CORP - Form 20-F

Note 1. Summary of significant accounting policies (continued) 695

Consolidated
2008

Previously
Reported

Increase/
(Decrease)

2008
Restated

2007
Previously
Reported

Increase/
(Decrease)

2007
Restated

2006
Previously
Reported

Increase/
(Decrease)

2006
Restated

$m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m
Balance sheet
(extract)
Deferred tax
asset 628 128 756 516 (33) 483 653 (13) 640
Other liabilities 6,380 429 6,809 4,785 (110) 4,675 4,771 (41) 4,730
Net assets 19,772 (301) 19,471 17,831 77 17,908 16,098 28 16,126
Retained
earnings 10,999 (301) 10,698 9,716 77 9,793 8,532 28 8,560
Minority interest 1,924 � 1,924 1,912 � 1,912 1,912 � 1,912
Total equity 19,772 (301) 19,471 17,831 77 17,908 16,098 28 16,126

Parent Entity
2008

Previously
Reported

Increase/
(Decrease)

2008
Restated

2007
Previously
Reported

Increase/
(Decrease)

2007
Restated

$m $m $m $m $m $m

Balance sheet
(extract)
Deferred tax
asset 309 123 432 568 (30) 538
Other liabilities 4,656 410 5,066 3,149 (99) 3,050
Net assets 17,078 (287) 16,791 15,421 69 15,490
Retained
earnings 8,347 (287) 8,060 7,361 69 7,430
Total equity 17,078 (287) 16,791 15,421 69 15,490

The impact of the adoption of Interpretation 13 on the Group�s and Parent�s income statement was to increase non-interest income and decrease
other expenses by $185 million in 2008 (2007 $146 million). The impact on the Group�s balance sheet was an increase in other liabilities of $48
million (2007 $48 million, 2006 $48 million) and an increase in deferred tax asset of $14 million (2007 $14 million, 2006 $14 million). The
impact on the Parent�s balance sheet was an increase in other liabilities of $48 million (2007 $48 million) and an increase in deferred tax asset of
$14 million (2007 $14 million).